Measuring system for
internal wall inspection in bore holes
Instruction manual
boreCONTROL
MICRO-EPSILON
MESSTECHNIK
GmbH & Co. KG
Königbacher Straße 15

We hereby declare that the following partly completed machinery
Machine design:  boreCONTROL
Type designation:  BCM2410 / BCC2410
Article:    7111116 / 2424001
- meets - as far as the scope of supply makes it possible - the basic requirements of the
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC and the EMC Directive 2004/108/EC.
Applied harmonized EN standards:
EN ISO 14121-1 | Safety of machinery - Risk assessment -
EN 55011: 2007 | Group 1 Class A - Electromagnetic disturbance characteristics -  -
Limits and methods of measurement
EN 61326-1: 2006 | EMC requirements - Part 1: General requirements -
We also declare that the special technical documentation for this partly completed ma-
chine has been created in accordance with Annex VII, part B, and commit ourselves to
forward this to the market surveillance authorities on request.
The commissioning of this partly completed machine is prohibited until the partly com-
pleted machine has been installed in a machine that meets the requirements of
EC Machinery Directive and for which an EC declaration of conformity according to An-
nex II A exists.
Ortenburg, 27 February 2012
Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Florian Ehrnböck
R&D Design Engineering
MICRO-EPSILON MESSTECHNIK
GmbH & Co. KG
Königbacher Straße 15
D-94496 Ortenburg, Germany
Tel.: 08542/168-0
Fax: 08542/168-90
Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001: 2008
MICRO-EPSILON MESSTECHNIK GmbH & Co. KG
Königbacher Str. 15 · 94496 Ortenburg / Germany
Tel. +49 (0) 8542 / 168-0 · Fax +49 (0) 8542 / 168-90
info@micro-epsilon.de · www.micro-epsilon.de     *X9751231-B02*
X9751231-B021012HDR
admin
Stamp